CANADA
PROVINCE DE QUEBEC

COMMISSION SCOLAIRE EASTERN SHORES

A TOUS LES COMMISSAIRES

Veuillez prendre note que la séance ordinaire du Conseil des commissaires de la Commission
scolaire Eastern Shores aura lieu au bureau administratif de la Commission scolaire, 40 Mountsorrel,
New Carlisle (Québec), le mardi, 13 février 2024 & 18 h 30.

L'ordre du jour ci-joint sera examiné lors de cette réunion.
Donné a New Carlisle, Québec, ce 7e jour de février 2024.
Je vous prie d'agréer, Madame, Monsieur, I'expression de mes sentiments distingués.

Denis Gauthier
Secrétaire général



CONSEIL DES COMMISSAIRES
Le février 2024 a 18 h 30.

AGENDA

1.

2.

10.

1.

12.

13.

CONFLIT D'INTERET
APPROBATION DE L'ORDRE DU JOUR

LECTURE ET APPROBATION DU PROCES-VERBAL
3.1.  Le8janvier 2024

QUESTIONS DECOULANT DU PROCES-VERBAL

41.  Reglement 11- Protecteur de I'éléve- Processus de plainte
4.2 Nomination d’un président d'élection
CORRESPONDANCE

5.1 URLS

5.2 CAMI

5.3 Lettre d'information - Morency société d’'avocats

RAPPORT DU PRESIDENT
Conférence QESBA (Spring Conference 2024)

RAPPORT DU DIRECTEUR GENERAL
COMITE CONSULTATIF SUR LES BESOINS SPECIAUX /COMITE DE PARENTS

POINTS DE RESOLUTION
9.1 Contribution au QESBA

PERIODE DE QUESTIONS
DATES DE LA PROCHAINE REUNION
11.1.  Le 26 mars 2024 (New Richmond)
Exécutif: 9h
Conseil: 9h15
VARIA

ADJOURNEMENT



CANADA
PROVINCE OF QUEBEC

EASTERN SHORES SCHOOL BOARD

TO ALL COMMISSIONERS

Please note that a regular meeting of the Council of Commissioners of Eastern Shores School Board
will be held at the Administrative Offices of the Board, 40 Mountsorrel, New Carlisle, Quebec on
Tuesday, February 13, 2024, at the hour of 6:30 p.m.

The attached agenda will be considered at the meeting.

Given at New Carlisle, Quebec on this 7t day of February 2024.

Yours truly
Denis Gauthier
Secretary General



COUNCIL OF COMMISSIONERS
February 13, 2024 @ 6:30 p.m.

AGENDA

1.

2.

10.

1.

12.

13.

CONFLICT OF INTEREST
APPROVAL OF AGENDA

READING AND APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES
3.1. January 8, 2024

BUSINESS ARISING FROM THE MINUTES

4.1. By-Law 11- Student Ombudsman — Complaint Process
4.2. Nomination of a returning officer
CORRESPONDENCE

5.1. URLS

5.2. CAMI

5.3. Morency Lawyers — Information Letter

CHAIR'S REPORT
6.1. Spring Conference 2024

DIRECTOR GENERAL’'S REPORT
SPECIAL NEEDS ADVISORY COMMITTEE /CENTRAL PARENTS COMMITTEE

RESOLUTION ITEMS
9.1 QESBA Contribution

QUESTION PERIOD

DATES OF NEXT MEETING

11.1 March 26, 2024 (New Richmond)
Executive: 9:00 a.m.
Council: 9:15a.m.

VARIA

ADJOURNMENT



